
 
NORTHERN PLAINS AREA 

USDA, ARS, NPA 
Natural Resources Research Center 

2150 Centre Avenue, Building D, Suite 300 
Fort Collins, CO 80526-8119 

Phone: (970) 492-7057  é   Fax: (970) 492-7065 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa 

 
Wilbert Blackburn, Area Director 970-492-7057 will.blackburn@ars.usda.gov  
Laurence Chandler, Associate Area Director 970-492-7058 larry.chandler@ars.usda.gov 
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COLORADO 
Akron 
Merle Vigil, Research Leader 
Central Great Plains Resources  
     Management Research 
Central Great Plains Research Station 
40335 County Road GG 
Akron, CO 80720-0400 
Phone: 970-345-2259, Fax: 970-345-2088  
merle.vigil@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/cgprs 
 
Fort Collins 
Lajpat Ahuja, Research Leader 
Agricultural Systems Research 
Natural Resources Research Center 
2150 Centre Avenue, Bldg D, Suite 200 
Fort Collins, CO  80526-8119 
Phone: 970-492-7312, Fax: 970-492-7310 
laj.ahuja@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/ftcollins/asru 
 
Ronald Follett, Research Leader 
Soil-Plant-Nutrient Research 
Natural Resources Research Center 
2150 Centre Avenue, Bldg D, Suite 100 
Fort Collins, CO  80526-8119 
Phone: 970-492-7200, Fax: 970-492-7213 
ronald.follett@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/ftcollins/spnr 
 
Thomas Trout, Research Leader 
Water Management Research 
Natural Resources Research Center 
2150 Centre Avenue, Bldg D, Suite 320 
Fort Collins, CO  80526-8119 
Phone:  970-492-7400, Fax: 970-492-7408 
thomas.trout@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/ftcollins/wmr 
 
Leonard Panella, Research Leader 
Sugarbeet Research 
Crops Research Laboratory 
1701 Centre Avenue 
Fort Collins, CO  80526-2083 
Phone: 970-492-7149, Fax: 970-492-7160  
lee.panella@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/ftcollins/sru 
 
 

Dave Ellis, Acting Research Leader 
Plant and Animal Genetic Resources  
    Preservation Research 
National Center for Genetic Resources 
     Preservation 
1111 South Mason Street 
Fort Collins, CO 80521-4500  
Phone: 970-495-3200, Fax: 970-221-1427 
dave.ellis @ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/ftcollins/ncgrp 
 
 

KANSAS 
Manhattan 
Thomas Shanower, Center Director 
Grain Marketing & Production Research Ctr. 
1515 College Avenue 
Manhattan, KS 66502-2736 
Phone: 785-776-2701, Fax: 785-776-2789 
tom.shanower@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/gmprc 
 
Robert Bowden, Research Leader 
Plant Science & Entomology Research 
Dept. of Plant Pathology 
Throckmorton Hall, Room 4008 
Kansas State University 
Manhattan, KS 66506-1108  
Phone: 785-532-6168, Fax: 785-532-6167 
robert.bowden@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/gmprc/pseru 
 
Jeff Wilson, Acting Research Leader 
Grain Quality & Structure Research 
Grain Marketing & Production Research Ctr. 
1515 College Avenue 
Manhattan, KS 66502-2736 
Phone: 785-776-2757, Fax: 785-537-5534  
jeff.d.wilson@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/gmprc/gqsru 
 
Floyd Dowell, Research Leader 
Engineering Research 
Grain Marketing & Production Research Ctr. 
1515 College Avenue 
Manhattan, KS 66502-2736 
Phone: 785-776-2726, Fax: 785-537-5550  
floyd.dowell@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/gmprc/eru 
 

Larry Wagner, Acting Research Leader 
Wind Erosion Research 
Grain Marketing & Production Research Ctr. 
1515 College Avenue 
Manhattan, KS 66502-2736 
Phone: 785-537-5544, Fax: 785-537-5507 
larry.wagner@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/gmprc/weru 
 
James Throne, Research Leader 
Biological Research 
Grain Marketing & Production Research Ctr. 
1515 College Avenue 
Manhattan, KS 66502-2736 
Phone: 785-776-2704, Fax: 785-537-5584 
james.throne@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/gmprc/bru 
 
 

MONTANA 
Miles City 
Tom Geary, Acting Research Leader 
Livestock & Range Research 
Fort Keogh Livestock & Range Research Lab. 
243 Fort Keogh Road 
Miles City, MT 59301-4016  
Phone: 406-874-8219, Fax: 406-874-8289  
tom.geary@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/ftkeogh 
 
Sidney 
Robert Evans, Research Leader 
Agricultural Systems Research 
Northern Plains Agricultural Research Lab 
1500 North Central Avenue 
Sidney, MT 59270-4202  
Phone: 406-433-9401, Fax: 406-433-5038 
robert.evans@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/nparl/asru 
 
John Gaskin, Research Leader 
Pest Management Research 
Northern Plains Agricultural Research Lab 
1500 North Central Avenue 
Sidney, MT 59270-4202 
Phone: 406-433-9441, Fax: 406-433-5038 
john.gaskin@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/nparl/pmru 
 
 



NEBRASKA 
Clay Center 
John Nienaber, Acting Center Director 
Roman L. Hruska U.S. Meat Animal  
    Research Ctr.  
P.O. Box 166, State Spur 18D 
Clay Center, NE 68933-0166  
Phone: 402-762-4110, Fax: 402-762-4111  
jack.nienaber@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/marc 
 
Jeffrey Vallet, Research Leader 
Reproduction Research 
Roman L. Hruska U.S. Meat Animal  
    Research Ctr.  
P.O. Box 166, State Spur 18D 
Clay Center, NE 68933-0166  
Phone: 402-762-4191, Fax: 402-762-4382 
jeff.vallet@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/marc/rrru 
 
Gary Bennett, Research Leader 
Genetics & Breeding Research 
Roman L. Hruska U.S. Meat Animal  
    Research Ctr. 
P.O. Box 166, State Spur 18D 
Clay Center, NE 68933-0166  
Phone: 402-762-4249, Fax: 402-762-4155  
gary.bennett@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/marc/gbr 
 
Calvin Ferrell, Research Leader 
Nutrition Research 
Roman L. Hruska U.S. Meat Animal  
    Research Ctr.  
P.O. Box 166, State Spur 18D 
Clay Center, NE 68933-0166  
Phone: 402-762-4200, Fax: 402-762-4209 
cal.ferrell@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/marc/nr 
 
Tommy Wheeler, Research Leader 
Meat Safety & Quality Research 
Roman L. Hruska U.S. Meat Animal  
    Research Ctr. 
P.O. Box 166, State Spur 18D 
Clay Center, NE  68933-0166  
Phone: 402-762-4222, Fax: 402-762-4149 
tommy.wheeler@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/marc/mr 
 
Michael Heaton, Acting Research Leader 
Animal Health Research 
Roman L. Hruska U.S. Meat Animal  
    Research Ctr. 
P.O. Box 166, State Spur 18D 
Clay Center, NE 68933-0166  
Phone: 402-762-4180, Fax: 402-762-4375 
mike.heaton@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/marc/ahr 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Roger Eigenberg, Acting Research Leader 
Environmental Management Research 
Roman L. Hruska U.S. Meat Animal  
    Research Ctr. 
P.O. Box 166, State Spur 18D 
Clay Center, NE 68933-0166  
Phone: 402-762-4270, Fax: 402-762-4273 
roger.eigenberg@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/marc/ber 
 
Lincoln 
Brian Wienhold, Research Leader 
Agroecosystem Management Research 
305 Entomology Hall 
University of Nebraska - Lincoln 
Lincoln, NE 68583-0934 
Phone: 402-437-5267, Fax: 402-437-5260 
brian.wienhold@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/lincoln/swcru 
 
Kenneth Vogel, Research Leader 
Grain, Forage & Bioenergy Research 
314 Biochemistry Hall, East Campus 
University of Nebraska - Lincoln 
Lincoln, NE 68583-0737 
Phone: 402-472-1490, Fax: 402-472-4020  
ken.vogel@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/lincoln/gfb 
 

NORTH DAKOTA 
Fargo 
William Kemp, Center Director 
Red River Valley Agricultural Research Ctr. 
Northern Crop Science Laboratory 
1307 North 18th Street 
P.O. Box 5677-University Station 
Fargo, ND 58105-5677  
Phone: 701-239-1370, Fax: 701-239-1395 
william.kemp@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/rrvarc 
 
James Buckner, Research Leader 
Insect Genetics & Biochemistry Research 
Red River Valley Agricultural Research Ctr. 
Biosciences Research Laboratory 
1605 Albrecht Blvd. 
P.O. Box 5674-University Station 
Fargo, ND 58105-5674  
Phone: 701-239-1271, Fax: 701-239-1348 
james.buckner@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/rrvarc/igbru 
 
Michael Edwards, Research Leader 
Cereal Crops Research 
Red River Valley Agricultural Research Ctr. 
Northern Crop Science Laboratory 
1307 North 18th Street 
P.O. Box 5677-University Station 
Fargo, ND 58105-5677  
Phone: 701-239-1340, Fax: 701-239-1369  
michael.edwards@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/rrvarc/ccru 

 
Michael Foley, Research Leader 
Plant Science Research 
Red River Valley Agricultural Research Ctr. 
Biosciences Research Laboratory 
1605 Albrecht Blvd. 
P.O. Box 5674-University Station 
Fargo, ND 58105-5674  
Phone: 701-239-1250, Fax: 701-239-1252 
michael.foley@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/rrvarc/psru 
 
Gerald Larsen, Research Leader 
Animal Metabolism-Agr. Chemicals Research 
Red River Valley Agricultural Research Ctr. 
Biosciences Research Laboratory 
1605 Albrecht Blvd. 
P.O. Box 5674-University Station 
Fargo, ND 58105-5674  
Phone: 701-239-1230, Fax: 701-239-1430  
gerald.larsen@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/rrvarc/amacru 
 
Jeffrey Suttle, Research Leader 
Sugarbeet and Potato Research 
Red River Valley Agricultural Research Ctr. 
Northern Crop Science Laboratory 
1307 North 18th Street 
P.O. Box 5677-University Station 
Fargo, ND 58105-5677  
Phone: 701-239-1350, Fax: 701-239-1349 
jeff.suttle@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/rrvarc/spru 
 
Brady Vick, Research Leader 
Sunflower Research 
Red River Valley Agricultural Research Ctr. 
Northern Crop Science Laboratory 
1307 North 18th Street 
P.O. Box 5677-University Station 
Fargo, ND 58105-5677  
Phone: 701-239-1310, Fax: 701-239-1346 
brady.vick@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/rrvarc/sru 
 

 
Grand Forks 
Gerald Combs, Center Director 
Grand Forks Human Nutrition Research Ctr. 
2420 2 Ave N, STOP 9034 
Grand Forks, ND 58202-9034  
Phone: 701-795-8456, Fax: 701-795-8230 
gerald.combs@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/gfhnrc 
 
Henry Lukaski, Assistant Center Director 
Grand Forks Human Nutrition Research Ctr. 
2420 2 Ave N, STOP 9034 
Grand Forks, ND 58202-9034  
Phone: 701-795-8456, Fax: 701-795-8230 
henry.lukaski@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/gfhnrc 
 
 



Gerald Combs, Acting Research Leader 
Micronutrient Absorption & Metabolism 
Grand Forks Human Nutrition Research Ctr. 
2420 2 Ave N, STOP 9034 
Grand Forks, ND 58202-9034  
Phone: 701-795-8464, Fax: 701-795-8240  
gerald.combs@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/gfhnrc 
 
Gerald Combs, Acting Research Leader 
Nutritional Determinants of Health  
Grand Forks Human Nutrition Research Ctr. 
2420 2 Ave N, STOP 9034 
Grand Forks, ND 58202-9034  
Phone: 701-795-8355, Fax: 701-795-8220 
gerald.combs@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/gfhnrc 
 
Mandan 
Jon Hanson, Research Leader 
Natural Resources Management Research 
Northern Great Plains Research Laboratory 
1701 10th Avenue SW 
P.O. Box 459 
Mandan, ND 58554-0459   
Phone: 701-667-3001, Fax: 701-667-3054 
jon.hanson@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/ngprl 
 
 

SOUTH DAKOTA 
Brookings 
Kenton Dashiell, Research Leader 
Integrated Cropping Systems Research 
North Central Agricultural Research Laboratory  
2923 Medary Avenue 
Brookings, SD 57006-9803  
Phone: 605-693-5257, Fax: 605-693-5240 
kenton.dashiell@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/ncarl 
 

UTAH 
Logan 
Jack Staub, Research Leader 
Forage & Range Research 
Forage and Range Research Laboratory 
690 N. 1100 East 
Utah State University 
Logan, UT 84322-6300  
Phone: 435-797-3066, Fax: 435-797-3075 
jack.staub@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/logan/fru 
 
Kip Panter, Research Leader 
Poisonous Plant Research 
Poisonous Plant Research Laboratory 
1150 East 1400 North 
Logan, UT 84341  
Phone: 435-752-2941 Ext. 1109 
Fax: 435-753-5681 
kip.panter@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/logan/pprl 
 

Rosalind James, Research Leader 
Pollinating Insect-Biology, Management  
   Systematics Research 
Natural Resources Biology Building 
Utah State University 
Logan, UT 84322-5310  
Phone: 435-797-2524, Fax: 435-797-0461 
rosalind.james@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/beelab 

 
WYOMING 
Cheyenne 
Jack Morgan, Research Leader 
Rangeland Resources Research 
High Plains Grasslands Research Station 
8408 Hildreth Road 
Cheyenne, WY 82009-8899  
Phone: 307-772-2433 Ext. 100 
Fax: 307-637-6124 
jack.morgan@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/rrru 
 
 
Laramie 
William Wilson, Acting Research Leader 
Arthropod-Borne Animal Diseases  
   Research Laboratory 
Agricultural Building, Room 5031, Dept. 3354 
1000 E. University Avenue 
Laramie, WY 82071-2000  
Phone: 307-766-3600, Fax: 307-766-3500 
william.wilson@ars.usda.gov 
http://www.ars.usda.gov/npa/abadrl 
 
 
 
 
 


